
California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Sherry Passmore 
Executive Director 

November 12, 1985 

Citizens Property Rights Committee 
P.O. Box 1332 
Temple City, CA 91780 

Dear Ms. Passmore: 

Re: Your Request for Advice; 
Our File No. A-85-233 

Thank you for your letter dated November 6, 1985, 
requesting advice pursuant to Government Code Section 83114(b). 
However, I cannot advise you about someone else's duties under 
the Political Reform Act. See 2 Cal. Adm. Code section 18239 
(copy enclosed}. Whether Commissioner Montgomery can 
participate in consideration of Commission regulations on 
redevelopment decisions is discussed in general terms in my 
letter to him dated November 1, 1985. I believe you already 
have a copy of that letter. I am unable to give you any 
additional advice concerning Commissioner Montgomery's duties 
under the Political Reform Act. 

BAM:nwm 
Enclosure 
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November 6, 1985 

~1s. Barbara A. r~ilman, General Counsel 
Fair Political Practices Commission, Legal Division 
P.O. Box 807 
Sacramento, CA 95804-0807 

Dear Ms. Milman, 

I am hereby requesting written advice, under government Code Section 
813114 (b) with respect to the following: 

Would a commissioner of the Fair Political Practices Commission be in 
conflict of interest under provisions of the Political Reform Act if he 
is participating in discussions, drafting of or voting on any regulations 
or decisions affecting redevelopment agencies at the same time that he is 
deriving income as redevelopment counsel to a number of redevelopment 
agencies'? 

Thank you for your attention to this request. 

Sincerely, 

Citizens Property Rights Committee 

SP/lcr 

cc. Chairman Stanford, Commissioners Lee, Lemons, Montgomery, and Roden. 
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